

SC No. _____
FIR No. 550/19, P.S. - S.P. Badli
U/s. 323/341/34 IPC

STATE VS. SMT. RAKESH DEVI

File received, as per the order of Ld. District & Sessions Judge dated 05.12.2019. It be checked and registered.

16.12.2019 (After lunch session)

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Accused Smt. Rakesh Devi is absent.

It is stated that the accused is a witness in connected case u/S. 302 IPC, which is listed on 01.02.2020.

The accused be summoned for the said date.

Be listed with the connected case on the date fixed i.e. 01.02.2020.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
16.12.2019