

SC No. 716/19
FIR No. 550/17; P.S.- SP Badli
u/S 323/341/34 IPC

State Vs. Smt. Rakesh Devi

14.03.2022

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Sh. Dharamraj Ohlan, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Case is fixed for arguments on charge.

Date is requested by Ld. Counsel for accused for arguments on charge.

At request, put up for arguments on charge on **20.05.2022**.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.03.2022