

SC 716/2019
STATE Vs. SMT.RAKESH DEVI
FIR NO. 550 /2017
PS S.P. Badli

11.04.2023

Present:- Mr. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Dharamraj Ohlan, Id. Counsel for accused along
with accused in person on bail.

Mr. Rishi Pal Singh, Id. Counsel for the complainant
along with complainant in person.

Detailed arguments on the point of charge heard.
However, certain clarifications are required from the IO. Let
notice be issued to the IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for clarifications/orders on **18.04.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
11.04.2023