

SC 716/2019
STATE Vs. SMT.RAKESH DEVI
FIR NO. 550 /2017
P.S. S.P. Badli

09.08.2023

Present:- None for State.

Mr. Dharamraj Ohlan, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Mr. Rishi Pal, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

An oral request seeking exemption from personal appearance is made on behalf of accused..

Heard. For the reasons stated by Ld. counsel, accused is exempted from her personal appearance for today only and she is directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

The Ld. Addl. PP deputed in this court is on leave today and the substitute is busy in other court at the moment.

Put up for further arguments on charge on **17.10.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
09.08.2023