

SC 716/2019
STATE Vs. SMT.RAKESH DEVI
FIR No. 550 /2017
P.S. S.P. Badli

17.10.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Dharamraj Ohlan, Ld. Counsel for accused
alongwith accused in person on bail.

Ms. Radha Rani, Ld. Proxy Counsel for complainant.

At request, put up for further arguments on charge on
05.12.2023. Date is given as per convenience of both the Ld.
Counsels.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
17.10.2023