

SC No. 716/2019
STATE Vs. SMT.RAKESH DEVI
FIR No. 550/2017
PS (S.P. Badli)

26.05.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present through VC.

PW/Ravi Rana produced from JC.

PW/Tej Singh is present.

Both PWs discharged unexamined at request of Ld.
Proxy Counsel Ms. Radha Rani due to non-availability of main
counsel.

Put up for PE on **12.08.2026**.

Fresh production warrants be issued to PW/Ravi Rana
for the NDOH.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
26.05.2026